



Nottingham City Health and Wellbeing Board Commissioning Sub-Committee

Date: Wednesday, 27 September 2023

Time: 3.30 pm or at the rising of the Nottingham City Health and Wellbeing Board if

that is later

Place: Ground Floor Committee Room, Loxley House, Station Street, Nottingham,

NG2 3NG

Governance Officer: Phil Wye, Governance Officer Direct Dial: 0115 8764637

The Nottingham City Health and Wellbeing Board's Commissioning Sub-Committee is a partnership body whose role includes providing advice and guidance to the Board in relation to strategic priorities, joint commissioning and commissioned spend; performance management of the Board's commissioning plan; and taking strategic funding decisions relating to the Better Care Fund.

Agenda		Pages
1	Apologies for Absence	
2	Declarations of Interests	
3	Minutes To confirm the minutes of the meeting held on 26 July 2023	3 - 6
4	Better Care Fund 2023 - 2025 - Better Care Fund Planning Requirements - Retrospective Approval	7 - 68

Councillors, co-optees, colleagues and other participants must declare all disclosable pecuniary and other interests relating to any items of business to be discussed at the meeting. If you need any advice on declaring an interest in an item on the agenda, please contact the Governance Officer shown above before the day of the meeting, if possible.

Citizens are advised that this meeting may be recorded by members of the public. Any recording or reporting on this meeting should take place in accordance with the Council's policy on recording and reporting on public meetings, which is available at: https://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk/your-council/about-the-council/council-meetings-decisions/recording-reporting-on-public-meetings. Any person intending to record the meeting is requested to notify the Governance Officer shown above in advance.